The FOSC 600 C and D closures are more
than just fiber optic splice closures.They are
rugged and versatile platforms that can be
deployed anywhere in the outside plant for a
multitude of functions including the splicing
of any type and size of cable, the housing of
connectorized distribution and demarcation
points and the deployment of optical

cable blocks* cable blocks*
* Two sizes available - see drawing underneath.
Ordering information
FOSC-600 X  X-X X X-X-X  X  X
Valve for flash testing
C 125 mm high
D 254 mm high
Maximum 5 for the C size
Maximum 9 for the D size
4 One 4-port gel blocks
8 Two 4-port gel blocks
6 Two 3-port gel blocks
Type of splicing tray
G Grounding
(4 ground feed-through lugs)
N No grounding
Number of splicing trays in kit
36 6 SM6 modules
48 6 SM8 modules
72 6 SM12 modules
A72 6 SM12/S modules for ANT
S96 8 SM12/S modules for short SMOUVs
L96 8 SM12/S modules for long SMOUVs
A96 8 SM12/S modules for ANT
RT 4 SM6 for ribbon 12
NT No trays
V Valve N   No valve
Ground feed-through
3-port 4-port
8-22 mm   8-22 mm 8-22 mm   8-22 mm
28-35 mm 10-28 mm 10-28 mm
Consumables and accessories
FOSC-D-TRAY-36 D-size tray with six SM6 modules
FOSC-D-TRAY-72 D size tray with six SM12 modules
FOSC-D-TRAY-96 D size tray with 8 modules for 12 stacked splices
FOSC-D-TRAY-RT24 D size ribbon tray (24 mass fusion splices)
FOSC-600-GELSEAL-3 3-port gel seal block
FOSC-600-GELSEAL-4 4-port gel seal block
C Basket for C size closure
D Basket for D size closure
N No basket
Basket